

UNDERTAKING

M/s Vedanta Limited, Lanjigarh, Kalahandi, Odisha, the User Agency is hereby confirm that we have submitted a proposal for the Diversion of forest land over an area 1.148 ha. In the village Anajodi for Y connection of Railway line project vide Proposal No-FP/OR/RAIL/150861/2022 (State serial No-OR-04/2022 dt:21.01.2022)

We hereby undertake to pay the cost of PCA/RWLMP/SSWLCP/Maintenance of Safety Zone /1.5-time safety Zone Plantation whichever is required for Diversion of forest land 1.148ha. as per the demand of Forest Authorities.

Place: Lanjigarh, Kalahandi

Date: 09/03/2023

Name: Sunil Kumar Singh Designation: Director - Project

For Vedanta Limit

Kalahandi, Odish

Countersigned by:

Divisional Forest officer Rayagada Forest Division

Received a copy of the state of

Lanjigarh

PO: Lanjigarh, Dist.: Kalahandi, Odisha, India - 766 027

T+91-6677247312-15, Fax +91-6677247311, Website: www.vedantalimited.com

Registered Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. T +912266434500 F +912266434530

CIN: L13209MH1965PLC291394